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FINAL DECISION

I have reviewed the attached Settlement Agreement signed by the petitioner John Walker.

Vice President Regional Operations Manager for Covanta SEMASS Partnership on November

18, 2021 , and by Eric Worrall, Regional Director for the Departrnent on Novemb er 23 , 2021 .

The Department issues this Final Decision incorporating the Settlement Agreement and Final

Emissions Control Plan Modified Approval, which I have also reviewed.

Under the terms of 3 1 0 CMR 1 .01 (8)(c), this proceeding is dismissed with the parties

waiving whatever rights they may have to further administrative revisw before the Department

as well as appeal to court.

This infor"mation is availahle in alternate format. Contact Michelle Waters-Ekanem, Director of Divers;ty/Clvil Rights at 617-292-5751
TTY# MassRelay Service 1-800-/139-2370

MassDEP Website: www mass. govldet)
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Marilyn Levenson, Senior Counsel 
Office of General Counsel 
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Marilyn.Levenson@mass.gov  

 

MacDara Fallon, Senior Counsel 
Office of General Counsel 
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Mass DEP – Northeast Regional Office 

205B Lowell Street 

Wilmington, MA  01887 
Jeanne.Argento@mass.gov  

 

Cc: 
 

Heidi Zisch, Chief Regional Counsel   

Mass DEP – Northeast Regional Office 

205B Lowell Street 
Wilmington, MA  01887 

Heidi.Zisch@mass.gov 

 
Ed Braczyk, Permit Chief 

Mass DEP – Northeast Regional Office 

205B Lowell Street 
Wilmington, MA  01887 

Edward.Braczyk@mass.gov 

 

DEPARTMENT 
 

 

 
 

 

 

DEPARTMENT 
 

 

 
 

 

 

DEPARTMENT 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

DEPARTMENT 

 

 
 

 

 
DEPARTMENT 

 

 
 

 

 

mailto:sturner@nixonpeabody.com
mailto:Marilyn.Levenson@mass.gov
mailto:Macdara.Fallon@mass.gov
mailto:Jeanne.Argento@mass.gov
mailto:Heidi.Zisch@mass.gov
mailto:Edward.Braczyk@mass.gov


Shaun Walsh, Chief Regional Counsel 
MassDEP/Southeast Regional Office 

Office of General Counsel 

20 Riverside Drive 

Lakeville, MA  02347 
Shaun.Walsh@mass.gov 

 

Leslie DeFilippis, Paralegal 
MassDEP/Office of General Counsel 

One Winter Street 

Boston, MA  02108 
Leslie.Defilippis@mass.gov  

 

DEPARTMENT 
 

 

 

 
 

 

DEPARTMENT 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

mailto:Shaun.Walsh@mass.gov
mailto:Leslie.Defilippis@mass.gov

	Covanta Semass FD
	2020-010sl

